\

September 16-30, 2012 \
Overtime Explanation

12 hours Detail — Honor Ride

11.50 hours Court — Regular Key

10 hours Patrol Coverage - illness

8 hours Radio Coverage - illness

5 hours MCAT — Death Investigation
4.76 hours Late Calls — Domestic, Crash
2 hours Meeting — Safety Committee

dik

2 hours Detail — Traffic Detail *** Reimbursable

Total $3,285.29 - $170.00 (Detail Reimbursement) = $3115.29



Overtime Listing By Employee

Barrington Hills Police Department \
For Weeks 9/16/2012 9/30/2012

Type Of Day

BAIRD,BRIAN OFC
Early/Late Call
Early/Late Call

CAPUTO,DOMINIC V, OFC
Detail

COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Detail

CURRIE,JASON OFC
Early/Late Call
Court

HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Court

KANN,DAVID SGT
Early/Late Call

MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Court
Detail
Detail
Meeting

PARADA,SABAS OFC
Court

RUFFIN,RONALD DET
Major Case Asst Team

STOKES,ERIK OFC
Early/Late Call

UNDERWOOD,CURT LT
Patrol Coverage

YOUNG,GAYLE PA
Radio Coverage

Date

9/17/2012
9/22/2012

9/22/2012

9/22/2012

9/12/2012
92472012

5/24/2012

9/12/2012

9/17/2012
9/22/2012
9/22/2012
9/26/2012

9/17/2012

9/13/2012

9/12/2012

9/22/2012

9/23/2012

|V}

M

Hours

Pay Type

0.50
0.43
0.93

4.00
4.00

4.00
4.00

0.75
2.75
3.50

2.75
275

1.33

1.33

3.00
4.00
2.00
2.00
11.00

3.00
3.00

5.00
5.00

1.75
1.75

10.00
10.00

8.00

8.00
55,27

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5
Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Cash 1.5

Rat

€

1.5x
1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x
1.5x
1.5x
1.5x

1.5%

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

1.5x

Pay

$28.52
$24.70
53.22

$228.19
228.19

$299.99
299.99

$40.15
$147.22
187.37

$156.88
156.88

$92.28
92.28

$171.14
$228.19
$114.09
$114.09

627.51

$171.14
171.14

$285.23
285.23

$99.83
99.83

$749.97
749.97

$333.67
333.67
3,285.29



\

VAN
October 1-15, 2012 \ \
Overtime Explanation \

12 hours Radio Coverage — Jury Duty, Death in Family Coverage
5.5 hours Court — Regular Key

5 hours Late Calls — Accident, DUI arrest

3 hours Patrol Coverage - lliness

1.25 hours Administrative - Office



A et R —
Overtime Listing By Employee
Barrington Hills Police Department \
For Weeks 10/1/2012 10/15/2012
i — A s
Type Of Day Date Hours Pav Type Rate Pay
CAPUTO,DOMINIC V., OFC
Court 9/27/2012 2.50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $l42.62
2.50 142.62
COLDITZ,JOSEPH LT
Early/Late Call 10/3/2012 .50 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $112.50
1.50 112.50
HAMMELMANN,GARY OFC
Early/Late Call 10/2/2012 2.50 Cashl1.5 1.5x  §$142.62
2.50 142.62
KLASEN,CATHERINE OFC
Court 9/27/2012 3.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $160.60
3.00 160.60
MCKINNEY,PATRICK OFC
Early/Late Call 10/3/2012 1.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x $57.05
1.00 57.05
SCHULTZ,KATHLEEN PA
Radio Coverage 10/7/2012 4.00 Cashl.5 1.5x  $166.84
4.00 166.84
STOKES,ERIK OFC
Patrol Coverage 9/26/2012 3.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $171.14
3.00 171.14
WALSH,WILLIAM CSO
Administrative 10/10/2012 1.25 Cash 1.5 1.5x $60.87
1.25 60.87
YOUNG,GAYLE PA
Radio Coverage 10/5/2012 4.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $166.84
Radio Coverage 10/7/2012 4.00 Cash 1.5 1.5x  $166.84
8.00 333.67

26.75 1,347.90
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